ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly: ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

April 19, 2024

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Scrip Code: 539115.

Subject: <u>Submission of Certificate from Registrar & Transfer Agent and Company as</u> per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the Certificate from Registrar & Transfer Agent and acting Compliance officer as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Vours faithfully

For Alan Scott Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Alan Scott Industries Limited)

Sureshkumar JainDesignation: Managing DirectorDIN: 00048463Place: Mumbai



CIN – L33100MH1994PLC076732 Registered office: 302,3rd Floor, Kumar Plaza, Kalina Kurla Road, Near Kalina Masjid, Santacruz East, Mumbai 400029 Website: www.thealanscott.com email: <u>alanscottcompliance@gmail.com</u> Tel: +91 61786000/01, 9867644930

ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly: ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

April 18, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

<u>Subject:</u> Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully,		Yours faithfully,	
For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd		For Alan Scott Enterprises Limited	
ASHOK SOMAPP A SHETTY	Digitally signed by ASHCK SOMAPPA SHETTY Die Cells - Prinzieuk, 499-1000 (STOP 2019) CCC 1280888-26449 Status - Status	(Formerly known as Alan Scott Industries Limited) SURESHKUMA R PUKHRAJ JAIN	
Name: Ashok Shetty		Sureshkumar Jain	
Designation: Vice President		Designation	: Managing Director
Corporate Registry		DIN	: 00048463
Place	: Mumbai	Place	: Mumbai